Job/Location:
In
du
st
ria
l A
pp
lic

monthly. Every 6 months to 90 minute discharge tests are performed.
This tests both full battery capacity and recharge capability, as required
by the fire code. The information is communicated simply and intuitively
to maintenance personnel via a single multi-color LED. The Beghelli
Autotest system is also available with 0, 5, 10 or 20 minute time delay
function to allow HID lighting to restrike.
lamp selection
model rating guide
6V 12V 24V
Halogen (H) 10, 12, 20W 12, 20
(55W - PAR36 only)
10, 12, 20, 50W
2, 5, 7W 5, 7W
Model Voltage Wattage Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
EDT-6-18 6 18 13 9 6 1
EDT-6-27 6 27 20 13 10 1
EDT-6-36 6 36 27 18 13 1
EDT-6-42* 6 42 31 21 15 1
EDT-6-54* 6 54 40 27 20 2
EDT-6-60 6 60 45 30 22 2
EDT-6-72 6 72 54 36 27 2
EDT-6-90* 6 90 60 45 30 2
EDT-6-100 6 100 75 50 37 2
EDT-6-120 6 120 90 60 45 4
EDT-6-200 6 200 150 100 75 4
EDT-12-36 12 36 27 18 13 1
EDT-12-42* 12 42 31 21 15 1
EDT-12-60 12 60 45 30 22 2
EDT-12- 90* 12 90 60 45 30 2,3
EDT-12- 72 12 72 54 36 27 2,3
EDT-12-120 12 120 90 60 45 2,3
EDT-12-130* 12 130 97 65 48 2,3
EDT-12-140 12 140 105 70 52 2,3
EDT-12-160 12 160 120 80 60 3
EDT-12-180 12 180 135 90 67 4
EDT-12-200* 12 200 150 100 75 4
EDT-12-360 12 360 270 180 135 4
EDT-24-100 24 100 75 50 37 4
EDT-24-200* 24 200 150 100 75 4
EDT-24-280 24 280 210 140 105 4
EDT-24-360 24 360 270 180 135 4
*Ni-Cd battery
NOTE: Cabinet size may change based on configurations.
warranty
The EDT comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not covered